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NEBRASKA TEAM SEASON RECORDS

11. 2007-08

1991-92..
14. 1976-77

Winning Percentage

2009-10 (32-2) ouverrrereeereerissessesssssenses
1987-88 (22-7) ... .
1992-93 (23-8)....
2012-13 (25-9)....
2011-12 (24-9).....
1975-76 (22-9)....
1997-98 (23-10)...
2006-07 (22-10)
1996-97 (19-9) c.vvvvererrrreriesrsessesssssiesann
10. 1991-92 (21-11)

Conference Wins
1.

WReNOURWNE

11.

Conference Winning Percentage
2009-10 (16-0) covvvermrerneermersersresseeeneennees 1.000
1987-88 (11-3).... .
2012-13 (12-4)....
1992-93 (10-4)....
1997-98 (11-5).
1991-92 (9-5)....
2011-12 (10-6).
2006-07 (10-6).....
1999-00 (10-6).
10. 1995-96 (8-6)....
1990-91 (8-6).... .
1986-87 (8-6) ...vvvvverrerrirrrsssissssssssiesene s

Games
1. 1979-80
2. 1978-79..
3. 2012-13..
2009-10..

NounkrwnNeR

10. 2006-07..

2009-10..
1997-98..
1981-82..
1992-93..
1991-92..
1987-88..
1980-81

eNOUAWNE

9. 1982-83
10. 2011-12....

Scoring Average Per Game

CoNOUAEWNE

BLOoNoULrwWNE

ield Goals Attempted

F

1.

2. 1978-79....
3. 1975-76
4. 1981-82
5. 1997-98....
6. 1980-81....
7. 1998-99....
8. 1977-78....
2011-12....
10 2012-13

ko b

Field Goal Percentage
1991-92 (947-1,881)
1987-88 (916-1,831).....
1986-87 (869-1,751).....
1982-83 (973-1,980).....
1995-96 (797-1,644)

uhwNE

Debra Powell set NU freshman records with 461
points (15.4 ppg) and 7.6 rebounds per game (229
rebounds) in 1981-82.

1990-91 (839-1,762)
1989-90 (771-1,647)..
2009-10 (906-1,967) ..
1996-97 (760-1,668)..
. 1980-81 (967-2,110)

B0 ~NO

o

ree Throws Made

CeNoUEWwNEm

Free Throw Percentage
1981-82 (407-613)..
2012-13 (417-552)..

1
2

3. 2004-05 (432-577)..
4. 1988-89 (404-542)
5. 2003-04 (382-516)
6. 2011-12 (532-734)..
7
8
9.
1

1984-85 (469-648) ..
2005-06 (405-562)
1985-86 (380-527) ..ceevviireiiiiiiireee 721
0. 2008-09 (372-518) .....cccvvvurirerirciciriiienen. 718

3-Point FG Made
1

2
3
4
5. .
6. 2008-09..
7
8
9.
1

0. 2007-08

3-Point FG Attempted
2011-12
2012-13..
2009-10..

CENOIUEWNE

3 Point FG Percentage
1987-88 (99-240) ...eovvnerirrieirereeieeienennes
2. 1988-89 (106-268).. .
3. 1995-96 (105-298)..
1993-94 (120-341)..
5. 2009-10 (225-661)..
6. 2005-06 (155-457)..
7. 2006-07 (173-519)..
2004-05 (161-484)...
9. 2010-11 (218-658)..
2008-09 (171-516)
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NEBRASKA TEAM SEASON RECORDS

Total Rebounds

1979-80...
1978-79...

1
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
10.

.1,835
.1,674
.1,432

1980-81 oo 1427

Rebounding Average

1.

ONO AW

Nebraska's All-Time 100-Point Games (25 Games)

Date
Nov. 22, 2009
Jan. 12, 2005
Nov. 21, 2003
Nov. 19, 1999
Dec. 8, 1998
Feb. 14, 1998
Dec. 10, 1995
Dec. 21, 1993
Dec. 4, 1993
Dec. 11, 1992
Jan. 3, 1990
Dec. 5, 1989
Dec. 5, 1987
Nov. 27, 1987
Dec. 14, 1985
March 2, 1985
Nov. 23, 1984
Jan. 11, 1984
Feb. 19, 1983
Jan. 18, 1983
Jan. 15, 1983
Feb. 17, 1982
Nov. 20, 1981
Nov. 28, 1980
Jan. 22, 1975

Nebraska's All-Time Overtime Games (36 Games)

Date

Jan. 5,2013
March 4, 2012
Feb. 2, 2012
Dec. 10, 2011
Jan. 16, 2011
March 7, 2007
Feb. 18, 2006
Feb. 26, 2005
Jan. 12, 2005
Feb. 22, 2000
Nov. 21, 1999
Feb. 17, 1997
Feb. 14, 1996
Jan. 28, 1996
Jan. 19, 1996
Nov. 26, 1994
Feb. 12, 1992
Jan. 3, 1991
Dec. 7, 1990
Feb. 17, 1990
Feb. 20, 1988
Dec. 19, 1987
Jan. 11, 1987
Jan. 2, 1986
Dec. 30, 1985
Dec. 7, 1983
Jan. 18, 1983
Feb. 25, 1982
Jan. 4, 1982
March 6, 1981
Feb. 14, 1981
Dec. 30, 1977
Nov. 26, 1977
March 6, 1976
Feb. 23, 1976
Feb. 21, 1976

Site

IITIIIIP>»P>»IIZIZIII>»ZIP>PIIIII

Site

Z2ZZZIP>IP>PP>IIP>PIIP>PIIIP>PIIP>P>PIP>PIIIIIZI>I>»Z2IT

Opponent
Washington State
Baylor

Wofford
Georgia Southern
Troy State
Oklahoma
Nicholls State
InterAmerican
Idaho

Howard
Creighton

Oral Roberts
Brigham Young
Oral Roberts
Brigham Young
Oklahoma
Arizona
Pepperdine
Oklahoma State
Kansas State
lowa State

Northwest Missouri State

Pacific Christian
Michigan

Nebraska Wesleyan

Opponent
Purdue

Purdue

Purdue
Northern Arizona
Kansas

lowa State
Kansas State
Missouri

Baylor
Oklahoma State
Wisconsin
Texas

Colorado

lowa State
Missouri
Indiana
Missouri
Creighton
Wisconsin
Kansas
Colorado

Drake

Kansas

Eastern Kentucky
Texas A&M

Missouri-Kansas City

Kansas State
Notre Dame

Cal State Fullerton
Arizona State
South Dakota
Minnesota
Houston

Northwest Missouri State

Wayne State
Wayne State

Score

W, 107-54
W, 103-99 (3 OT)
W, 104-46
W, 113-77
W, 108-54
W, 101-72
W, 107-38
W, 122-46
W, 107-74
W, 123-62
W, 103-77
W, 110-61
W, 109-93
W, 100-87
W, 104-63
W, 102-99
W, 103-68
W, 102-89
W, 101-89
L, 103-104 (OT)
W, 108-80
W, 102-83
W, 110-73
W, 118-92
W, 112-25

Score

L, 66-69

L, 70-74 (2 OT)
W, 93-89 (3 OT)
W, 97-88 (2 OT)
W, 75-61

L, 76-79

W, 64-62

L, 65-70

W, 103-99 (3 OT)
W, 75-71

L, 85-92

L, 70-71

W, 83-75 (2 OT)
L, 77-79

W, 73-68

L, 80-83

W, 69-65

L, 80-81

L, 74-80

Record
24-1
23-1
22-1
21-1
20-1
19-1
18-1
17-1

l—'NUJ-b(.‘ﬂU'lCh\IOO
[eNeNoNeNol Sl

Record
18-18
18-17
18-16
17-16
16-16
15-16

Reboundmg Margin
1997-98...
1994-95...
1990-91...
1993-94
2003-04
2009-10...
1995-96...
2012-13
2011-12
0. 1987-88...

1980-81

SoLoNOUEWNE

Assists
1979-80...
1980-81...
1990-91...
1991-92...
1997-98...
1987-88...
1985-86...
8. 2012-13
9. 1998-99
10. 1999-00

oUnpwWNE

Steals
1. 1979-80
2. 1996-97
3. 1997-98...
4. 1992-93...
5. 1980-81...
6. 1998-99...
7. 1999-00...
8. 1990-91...
9. 1993-94...
10. 1991-92

Blocked Shots

1.
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
1

0. 2008-09...

Fewest Turnovers

1
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
10.

NEBRASKA HAS HIT 200 OR MORE THREE-POINTERS EACH OF THE LAST FOUR SEASONS | RECORDS
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Husker 100-Point Games

Fewest Points Allowed Second Half

1. vs.Howard, 12/11/92 ....cccovvviveeiiineerenene 123 1. vs. Nicholls State, 12/10/95......c..cccovveeuerenns 10
2. vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93 122 2. vs.Vermont, 11/13/10............. .12
3. vs. Michigan, 11/28/80........... 118 3. vs. Texas-Pan American, 12/4/11 .13
4. vs. Georgia Southern, 11/19/99. 113 vs. Bucknell, 11/29/96............. .13
5. vs. Nebraska Wesleyan, 1/22/75 112 vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93.... .13
6. vs. Oral Roberts, 12/5/89............ ..110 vs. Nebraska Wesleyan, 1/22/75 .13
vs. Pacific Christian, 11/20/81 ..110 7. vs. Wyoming, 11/18/76............ ...14
8. vs. Brigham Young, 12/5/87. ..109 8. vs. Occidental, 1/10/77.. ....15
9. vs. Troy State, 12/8/98...... ..108 9. vs. Denver, 12/30/07 ........... ....16
vs. lowa State, 1/15/83........ ..108 vs. Oklahoma State, 3/8/05..........ccoeuvenene.. 16
11. vs. Washington State, 11/22/09 ................ 107 .
vs. Nicholls State, 12/10/95........orverrveen.... 107 Field Goals Made
at Idaho, 12/4/93..uu.......... . 1. vs.Howard, 12/11/92......cccevievereieieereenens 52
14. vs. Wofford, 11/21/03 . 2. vs. Pacific Christian, 11/20/81 ........cccceuu... 50
vs. Brigham Young, 12/14/85..........o...... 104 3. vs. Oral R_oberts, 12/5/89............ ....49
16. VS. BAYlOr, 1/12/05 ...oooeerveeereeoeeeesssesessesee, 103 4. vs. Georgia Southern, 11/19/99 . 87
vs. Creighton, 1/3/90. 103 at Pepperdine, 1/11/83 .......... .47
vs. Arizona, 11/23/84........ 103 6. vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93 ....46
vs. Kansas State (OT), 1/18/83 103 7. vs. Creighton, 1/3/90........... .44
20. vs. Oklahoma, 3/2/85........ 102 vs. Kansas State, 1/18/83.. .44
at Pepperdine, 1/11/84 ....... 102 9. vs. Troy SFate, 12/8/98...... ....43
vs. NW Missouri State, 2/17/82.. 102 vs. Georgia State, 12/7/89... 43
23. at Oklahoma, 2/14/98....... .101 vs. Kearney State, 12/8/82 .. 43
at Oklahoma State, 2/19/8 101 vs. Washlr'1gton,.12/3/82 ............................. 43
25. vs. Oral Roberts, 11/27/87 oowwmmvvvvvvroroero. 100 vs. NW Missouri State, 2/17/82................... 43
Pomts in the First Half Field Goal Attempts
vs. Washington State, 11/22/09 ................ 59 1. vs. Occidental, 1/10/77....ccceervecreerennnnne. 107
vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93........ccccevevennen. 59 2. vs.Oral querts 12/5/89.. ..102
3. vs. Oakland, 11/17/00 ........ 58 3. vs. Wyoming, 11/18/76..... 97
vs. Brigham Young, 12/5/87. .58  Kaitlyn Burke went 4-for-4, as Nebraska hit a school-record 17 4. vs. erc;]mmg’ 11/21/81 ...... 96
5. vs. Creighton, 1/3/90.... .57 three-pointers in a win over Vermont on Nov. 13, 2010. Burke > ato anoma State, 2/14/76 95
6. vs. Arkansas-Pine Bluff, 11/12/ 56 p ; P . 6. vs. Wichita State, 11/28/76 . 91
: VS' Troy State, 12/8/9 8’ o '5 6 also hit four threes in a season-opening win over Weber State 7. . UMKC, 12/7/83..... .88
vs: WaZhingtén 12/3 /82 ::: :56 in 2008, when NU hit a then-record 12 threes. 8. vs. lowa State, 2/28/93.. .87
9. vs. Florida Atlantic, 11/12/06 . 55 2. vs.Texas Tech, 2/26/03 oo 35 e 8
vs. Georgia Southern, 11/19/99 . .55 3. atKansas State, 1/22/11. .37 + V5. 58N DIEBO, 3/ 11/ 93 ceuwuseemsremssinissenssennses
vS. HOWArd, 12/11/92 oo, 55 4. atlowa State, 2/18/09 38 vs. Creighton, 1/3/90......ccccccvevevrevvereeennnne 86
5' vs. Auburn 1,2/29/88 "39 vs. William Penn, 1/29/82 ... ...86
Points in the Second Half vs. Midland Lutheran, 2/7/7 "39 vs. Pacific Christian, 11/20/81 ...86
1. vs. Howard, 12/11/92 .....ccovvvvevieeiiieireennne 68 7 at'Kansas State 1/27}09 "40 vs. Wichita State, 12/13/78 ......cccccoveuveenennen. 86
2. vs.lowa State, 1/15/83......ccceeveeveineineennen, 67 ' at Creighton 1é/1/02 "40 at St. Cloud State, 3/4/76 ......ccoveveveereeennn.. 86
3. vs. Oral Roberts, 12/5/89.. .66 9 at Missgouri ’1/15/02 - "41 vs. Wayne State, 1/23/75 ....cccovvvevvereeennnne 86
4. vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93 .63 : t 1 é 35 "41
5. vs. Oklahoma State, 2/10/82 .. 62 atIowa, 1/9/85 .ccvvrvves v - Highest FG Percentage
6. atldaho, 12/4/93 61 vs. Nebraska-Omaha, 12/4/74..........coceu.... 41 1. vs. Oklahoma State, 3/5/83.......... .737 (42-57)
’ e ’ . 2. vs. Brigham Young, 12/5/87. ..714 (40-56)
7. vs. Oklahoma, 3/2/85 .59
2t Pepperdine 1//1/1 85 5y ewest ';0"‘ktsv\’/'\"l°wed1 . 3. vs. lowa State, 1/16/82.... ..667 (36-54)
9 Georgia Southern, 11/19/99 53 - Vs. Nebraska VWeseyan, 4. at Michigan, 12/8/94. ..661 (41-62)
- Vs. Georgla southern, : : 2. vs. South Dakota, 3/14/75........... 5 Miami, 11/17/10 636 (35-55
10. vs. Vermont, 12/18/11............ 57 X - - vs. Miami, 11/17/10 ... 636 (35-55)
’ 3. vs. Texas-Pan American, 12/4/11. . ;
vs. UC Santa Barbara, 1/3/84...................... 57 Doane, 3/18/75 6. vs.Howard, 12/11/92................ 634 (52-82)
vs. ogns, ...................................... 7. vs. Washington, 12/3/82 .. 623 (43-69)
Largest Margin of Victory vs. Creighton, 1/31/75 v, 8. vs.Bradley, 12/3/97.......... ..618 (34-55)
vs. Nebraska Wesleyan, 1/22/75 (112-25)....87  ©- VS F°ft;'ays State, 12/13/75 9. vs. New Orleans, 12/22/02........... 615 (24-39)
2. vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93 (122-46)......... 76 /. atCreighton, |12/ 5/75 oo - 10. vs. Missouri, 2/20/91 .rvvoovvvvveeeennn. .603 (35-58)
3. vs. South Dakota, 3/14/75 (98-26).... 72 8 vs.Occidental, 1/10/77 ccocrvvecisivesin 3-Polnt FG Mad
4. vs. Nicholls State, 12/10/95 (107-38) 69 9. vs. SE Louisiana, 12/1/04......ccccoeveveeveeennnnne Point ade
5. vs. Doane, 3/18/75 (89-27)..... ‘62 at Wayne State, 12/16/78.. . 1. vs.Vermont, 11/13/10.....cccccvveveveveveireennnns
6. vs. Howar'd 12/11/92 (123-62) .. 61 vs. Wyoming, 11/18/76 .....cccccvveveereevernnnne. 2. vs. Mississippi Valley State, 11/15/11.........
7. vs. Wofford, 11/21/03 (104-46).. 58 3. atPurdue, 2/2/12.....
at Wayne State/lz//ls/(78 (93_)35). ‘53 Fewest Points Allowed First Half 4. vs. Wisconsin, 1/2/13 ....
9. vs. Vermont, 11/13/10 (95-38) 57 vs. Missourl, 1/22/97 vs. Florida ARM, 1/2/11
" Vs, South Alabama, 11/13/98 (96-39).........57 vs. Oklahoma, 12/15/79 ........ ~12 At BayIor, 1/17/10..cccceeerceecsserresvensssen
' PoTimTE T A mE vs. Nebraska Wesleyan, 1/22/75 . .12 vs. Weber State, 11/14/08..........cccccovueunee.
Points, Both Teams 4. vs. Texas-Pan American, 12/4/11. 8. vs. Oral Roberts, 12/20/12.......
1. vs. Michigan, 11/28/80 (118-92) ............... 210 vs. South Dakota, 12/3/09..... vs. Northern Arizona, 11/16/12..
2. vs. Kansas State, 1/18/83 (103-104 OT) .......207 vs. Memphis, 12/30/04... - At MISSOUF, 2/2/1T eveeeeeeeeeeeseeesereenesreneens
3. vs. Baylor, 1/12/05 (103-99 30T) vs. SE Louisiana, 12/1/04............cccoovvnnnnnn. vs. Oklahoma State, 2/3/10.........coovvevveeeeeee.
vs. BYU, 12/5/87 (109-93)........... 8. vs. Missouri, 2/22/11 ... vs. Washington State, 11/22/09 .
5. vs. Oklahoma, 3/2/85 (102-99)... 9. vs. Long Beach State, 12/12/08 at lowa State, 1/19/08........cccceeveevvererenennne.
6. at Oklahoma, 2/18/83 (85-107).. at Long Beach State, 12/15/07 . - .
7. atKansas, 2/27/85 (86-105)....... vs. Nicholls State, 12/21/06.........ccccveruvnrene 3-Point FG Attempted
at Pepperdine, 1/11/84 (102-89) vs. Texas-Pan American, 11/28/06............... 16 1 vs. Michigan, 2/9/12.. .37
9. vs. Georgia Southern, 11/19/99 (113-77)..190 vs. Pacific, 12/6/96 ........coceu..... - 2. atPurdue, 2/2/12... ...34
vs. Kentucky, 3/13/99 (92-98)..... . at lowa State, 2/26/95.... . at Baylor, 1/17/10...... ....34
at Oklahoma State, 2/19/83 (101- vs. UW-Milwaukee, 12/4/94 ........c..ccoovuveu... 16 4. vs.Vermont, 11/13/10......cccccevevevreveeeereennns 33
. VS. Lamar, 12/5/86 ..c.ocveeeeeeeeeeereeeeeenennn 16 5. Vs.Baylor, 2/9/11 .. 32
Fewest Points vs. South Dakota State, 12/30/78................. 16 vs. lowa State, 2/4/01.... .32
1. atKansas State, 2/17/75....cceuieiveeiinienns 31 7. atFlorida State, 11/27/11....cccvvvvveviiennnnn. 31
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Meggan Yedsena, Nebraska's career assist leader, helped the Huskers to a school-record 43 assists in a

victory over Howard on Dec. 11, 1992.

vs. Arkansas-Pine Bluff, 11/12/11.................
vs. Oklahoma State, 2/3/10
10. vs. Purdue, 1/5/13 ....coovveevieieeeieieceeveeenne
S. 10Wa, 1/26/12 ..ot
vs. South Dakota State, 12/21/11
vs. Florida A&M, 1/2/11 ....ccovveeeveciiecrirenn.

3-Point FG Percentage
(minimum four made)

<

1. atKansas, 2/4/89......cccccvvevveevueennnn. .875 (7-8)
2. vs. Texas Tech, 1/17/01... ..800 (4-5)
vs. Missouri, 2/4/98.... ..800 (4-5)
vs. Oklahoma, 2/9/88 . ..800 (4-5)
5. vs. UMKC, 11/30/87........ ..778 (7-9)
6. vs. North Texas, 12/20/98.. ..750 (6-8)
at lllinois State, 11/22/96 .. ..750 (6-8)
8. vs.lowa, 12/30/88......... . 700 (7-10)
9. vs. lowa State, 2/27/94... .667 (10-15)
vs. Missouri, 2/25/04........ccoeveeunn. .667 (6-9)
vs. Cincinnati, 12/15/02........cccu..... .667 (6-9)
Free Throws Made
1. vs. Baylor, 1/12/05...... .46
2. vs. Missouri, 2/18/96.. .37
3. atKansas, 2/13/02.......... .35
vs. Texas A&M, 11/28/87... .35
5. vs. lowa State, 1/15/83... .34
6. at Missouri, 2/17/98... .32
vs. lowa State, 2/24/90...... .32
vs. Brigham Young, 12/14/85 .32
9. vs. Oklahoma State, 2/28/87 ..31
vs. lllinois, 12/30/86 .......... .31
vs. Missouri, 1/21/84.. .31
vs. Oklahoma, 1/12/83 ......ccovveevecieicieenns 31
Free Throws Attempted
56

vs. Baylor, 1/12/05......ccccoevveveeeeieeeieeresienn
2. vs. Missouri, 2/18/96............ .
vs. Brigham Young, 12/14/85
4. atKansas, 2/13/02.....ccccveieieiireerieireeieennes
vs. Texas A&M, 11/28/87......ccevevevreecvennen.
vs. Oklahoma, 1/12/83 ...
vs. Michigan, 11/28/80
8. vs. Arkansas State, 12/12/93 ........cccevvennnen
9. at Missouri, 2/17/98......cccevevveeceeieereeireenes
vs. Oklahoma State, 2/28/87 .......cccccveven...

Free Throw Percentage

1. atDenver, 11/22/08................... 1.000 (18-18)
2. atTexas A&M, 2/8/09... ... 1.000 (16-16)
vs. lowa State, 1/31/07 ... 1.000 (16-16)
4. vs. Oklahoma State, 1/14/89..... 1.000 (15-15)
5. at Missouri, 3/2/06 1.000 (11-11)
6. atCincinnati, 12/11/01.... .... 1.000 (8-8)
7. vs.lowa State, 1/25/03. .... 1.000 (7-7)
vs. San Diego, 3/17/93.. ... 1.000 (7-7)
9. atOklahoma, 2/5/00....... 947 (18-19)
10. vs. Oral Roberts, 12/20/12... 944 (17-18)
at Wisconsin, 12/12/89 ... ...944 (17-18)
vs. Georgia State, 12/7/89........... .944 (17-18)
Most Total Rebounds
1. vs. Nebraska-Omaha, 12/19/80................... 73
2. vs. Wayne State, 1/28/78 ......ccccevevevricrennnns 68
3. vs. USC, 11/18/11 oo, .66
4. vs.Sam Houston State, 11/23/90.. .64
5. vs. Oral Roberts, 12/31/90........cccccvvevrenenne.
vs. Oral Roberts, 12/5/89......c.ccccevevuevvennens
vs. Wichita State, 12/13/78.
8. vs. Wofford, 11/21/03 .........
at Robert Morris, 11/29/90
vs. Creighton, 1/21/81 .....cccccvevevveerecrenenene
vs. Oklahoma, 12/15/79 ...c.covvevevveeeineennns

Fewest Total Rebounds

1. atOhio State, 12/11/04.......cccovevereererenene. 21

2. atKansas, 2/26/11..... .22
vs. Colorado, 1/22/95 ... .22
vs. Colorado, 1/11/89....... .22
vs. Florida State, 12/31/82 .....cccoeveevvrrernns 22

Most Offensive Rebounds

1. vs. Stetson, 11/28/97.... .31

2. vs. Kansas State, 1/6/95....... .30

3. vs. Southern lllinois, 11/16/01 .29
vs. New Mexico, 3/13/98........ .29
vs. Bowling Green, 12/10/94 ........cccccvevuene. 29

Most Defensive Rebounds

vs.
2. VS.

3. vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.

Sam Houston State, 11/23/90................ 49
Vermont, 12/18/11 .
USC, 11/18/11 cveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeereeneene
Arkansas State, 12/12/93 .......cc.ccoevuveuen.
Grambling State, 11/29/91 .
Robert Morris, 11/29/90 ........ccceevuveunen.

Most Assists

vs. Howard, 12/11/92 .....ccccoeevevrecrerenrennnne
vs. Georgia State, 12/7/89........ .
vs. Georgia Southern, 11/19/99 ..
vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93......cccccccveveueene.
vs. Oklahoma, 1/26/91 ......ccoeevevvevenrenrennne.
vs. Creighton, 1/3/90...... .
vs. Oral Roberts, 12/5/89...
vs. Oklahoma, 1/18/79 .....ccocvvvvevverererennne
9. Five Tied, most recent ........ccceeeuveeeeveveeeennnns

N S

o

Fewest Assists

1. Many Times, most recent ......ccccceevveerveeerneen. 0
....................................... vs. Missouri, 2/18/77

2. vs. Winnipeg, 11/12/76 ....ccccoveveveveerererennans

3. vs. Oklahoma State, 1/12/79 .
vs. Colorado, 11/25/78 .....ooovveveeeieecieeenenn.
VS. MisSOUF, 1/27/77 ccuueeeeereecreeeeceeieeeeenens

Most Steals

1. atCreighton, 12/3/96 .....ccccevvrererrerenenenne 29
2. vs. Nebraska-Omaha, 12/20/85... .28
3. vs.Howard, 12/11/92............ .26
4. vs. South Alabama, 11/13/98 ... .25

vs. InterAmerican, 12/21/93.

6. vs. St. Louis, 11/30/96........ .24
vs. lowa State, 2/28/93......... .24
8. vs. Central Michigan, 12/14/96 .23
vs. Nicholls State, 12/10/95...... .23

vs. Oral Roberts, 12/31/90........cccccvevernenee. 23

Fewest Steals
1. Several Times, most recent........ccceeveeeeennenns 1

Most Blocked Shots
1. vs. Albany, 12/30/09.......ccceeveveerreiecrenrens 10
at Cal State Bakersfield, 12/13/07 .. .

vs. Baylor, 2/3/07 .....cccevveeereerennns

vs. Cal State Northridge, 1/4/92 ..

vs. Pacific Christian, 11/20/81 ......c..ccocou..... 10

6. atSouth Florida, 12/16/12 .......ccoovvvevveereenes 9
at Purdue, 2/2/12............... 9

vs. Texas A&M, 1/17/04 .9

vs. Eastern Kentucky, 11/21/03 .......ccccevveuenns 9

vs. Texas A&M-Corpus Christi, 12/8/01 ......... 9

vs. UC Santa Barbara, 11/19/00.......... .9
9

9

9

9

9

vs. Missouri, 1/18/00............
vs. Yale, 12/30/99........
vs. Oklahoma, 1/30/99 ...
vs. Wayne State, 1/28/79 ..... .
vs. San Diego State, 12/30/78.......cccceveveenenne

Fewest Blocked Shots
1. Many Times, most recent......cccccecevveveeeiniunenns 0
...................................... at Creighton, 12/5/12

Most Team Fouls
at Baylor, 1/21/98 ......cceceeevereieieeeeerennens 36
at Kansas, 3/5/85........ .

3. atlowa State, 1/29/83

4. vs.Tulane, 11/25/01...
vs. lowa State, 2/24/90...
at Missouri, 1/29/89
at Maine, 1/6/88......

at Arizona, 1/7/82.... .
9. atColorado, 2/29/92 .....cccccevvecreeeeereeennnnn 31
at Oklahoma State, 2/19/83 .......cccevvveveenene 31

vs. Southwest Missouri State, 2/10/76........ 31

Fewest Team Fouls

1. vs. Ohio State, 2/14/13......cccovvvvvvvieeeeene. 5

2. vs. Chattanooga, 3/23/13 ..
at Michigan, 2/21/13 ......

4. atlowa State, 1/14/88

5. vs. Minnesota, 2/3/13 ..........
vs. Northern Arizona, 11/16/12...
vs. Northern lIllinois, 12/13/09..

8. 16 Times, Most recent ......ccceeevvvrevererieeeeeeneens 9

NEBRASKA HAS HIT 200 OR MORE THREE-POINTERS EACH OF THE LAST FOUR SEASONS |

RECORDS



